Historical versions of the placename of the township of Levens

Spelling

Lefuenes
Lefnes

Leu-, Levenes

et passim to
Levenis, -ys

etfreq to
Lewnes
Lewenes

Lewynes
Lewyns
Lefins
Lyvenes
Levens

et freq to
(Over-)

Levins, -yns

et freq to
(Over-)
Leyvens
Leavens
(Over-)

Date

1086
c. 1170
1170-1282

1170-84
1187, 1187-92
1190
1190-5
1197, 1198
1230-49
1241
1256
1439
1288
1311
1343
1184-1205
1196
1198-9
1279

1544
1249
1267
1352, 1376
1384
1754
1662,
1671
1392
1501
1777
1562
1511
1680

1589

1659

Source

DB

CWiiii, 272
Kend ii, 114, 117
120, 191
Kend i, 396
ib.ii,115

ibi, 2

LaCh

P (p)
Cockers (p)
FF

Ass 11
MinAcct
Chamb
Kend i, 140
ShpDd 37 (p)
Kend ii, 178
FF

Kend i, 380
Ass 7

Kend ii, 132
Kend i, 132 (p)
Ch

Ipm

Cl

Pococke
RateK 5
Fleming
Kend ii, 126,
Ipm

M

FF

Kend ii, 130
Dep

Kend ii, 136
Dep

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of Abbreviations for

Historic Placename Sources



https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf
https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf

